
OMB Granicus Review 
 

Granicus Title Award of bid to Superior Mechanical Systems, Inc.- STAR Center AHU-1, 3, 
and 9 Replacement 

Granicus ID# 22-2243A Reference # 23-0312-ITB-CP Date 3-31-23 
 

Mark all Applicable Boxes: 
Type of Review 

CIP X Grant  Other   Revenue  Project 004564A 
 

Fiscal Information: 
New Contract (Y/N)  Y Original Amount $654,900 
Fund(s) 1018 STAR Center Amount of Change (+/-)  
Cost Center(s) 361610 Total Amount  $654,900 
Program(s) 3004 Industry Dev Amount Available $654,900 
Account(s) 5600001 Included in Applicable 

Budget? (Y/N) Y Fiscal Year(s) FY23-FY24 
Description & Comments 

(What is it, any issues found, is there a financial impact to current/next FY, does this contract vary from previous FY, etc.) 
 
Approval of the award of bid to Superior Mechanical Systems, Inc. for STAR Center AHU-1, 3, 
and 9 Replacements. The three units have reached their end of useful life.  
The budget for 004564A STAR Center AHU 138,154, 189 Replacement has $875,000 budgeted 
in FY23 (proposed FY23 estimate is same). Note the $875,000 budget consists of original FY23 
budget of $720,000 plus the carry forward amendment of $155,000. Current expenditures and 
encumbrances total $172,610 leaving a balance of $702,390 which is sufficient to fund the 
award.  The project is to be completed in 250 consecutive calendar days which could put 
completion in FY24. Unspent funds will be carried forward if needed.  
 
 
 

 

Analyst: Jacqueline Trainer       Ok to Sign:   
 


